
 State/Jurisdiction 

Births in 

period 

4/1/2020 to 

6/30/2020

Births in 

period 

7/1/2020 to 

6/30/2021

Births in 

period 

7/1/2021 to 

6/30/2022

Births in 

period 

7/1/2022 to 

6/30/2023

Births in 

period 

7/1/2023 to 

6/30/2024

Births in 

period 

4/1/2020 to 

6/30/2024

Maryland 17,156 67,431 69,084 67,587 65,609 286,867

Baltimore Region 7,847 30,814 31,275 30,770 30,253 130,959

Anne Arundel 1,727 6,737 6,978 6,806 6,695 28,943

Baltimore 2,364 9,290 9,443 9,238 9,082 39,417

Carroll 450 1,719 1,771 1,772 1,740 7,452

Harford 627 2,595 2,643 2,628 2,595 11,088

Howard 827 3,275 3,222 3,128 3,054 13,506

Baltimore City 1,852 7,198 7,218 7,198 7,087 30,553

Suburban Washington Region 6,441 25,309 25,898 25,329 24,234 107,211

Frederick 771 3,075 3,124 3,063 2,981 13,014

Montgomery 2,874 11,291 11,857 11,611 11,212 48,845

Prince George's 2,796 10,943 10,917 10,655 10,041 45,352

Southern Maryland Region 992 4,142 4,348 4,041 3,848 17,371

Calvert 232 949 1,003 952 935 4,071

Charles 433 1,819 1,895 1,683 1,539 7,369

St. Mary's 327 1,374 1,450 1,406 1,374 5,931

Western Maryland Region 659 2,491 2,499 2,388 2,272 10,309

Allegany 148 625 600 557 537 2,467

Garrett 95 236 265 236 201 1,033

Washington 416 1,630 1,634 1,595 1,534 6,809

Upper Eastern Shore Region 643 2,479 2,629 2,630 2,593 10,974

Caroline 89 424 464 491 486 1,954

Cecil 277 1,097 1,143 1,119 1,090 4,726

Kent 39 133 153 157 157 639

Queen Anne's 143 499 531 521 518 2,212

Talbot 95 326 338 342 342 1,443

Lower Eastern Shore Region 574 2,196 2,435 2,429 2,409 10,043

Dorchester 95 345 371 347 338 1,496

Somerset 47 222 249 264 265 1,047

Wicomico 336 1,200 1,366 1,382 1,376 5,660

Worcester 96 429 449 436 430 1,840

 

Source: Population Division, U.S. Census Bureau, release date March 2025
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Table 2A.  Births by Jurisdiction, April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2024


